

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5497/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2012 in CRLA No.6656/2008,CRMA No.271131/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARVIND @ TINKU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the
respondent that the grandmother of learned Advocate-on-
Record for the respondent is dead.

List the the matter in the first week of July, 2014.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar