

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.5497 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.14051 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation)

ARVIND @ TINKU ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the respondent that the grandmother of learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent is dead.

List the the matter in the first week of July, 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent/state has on 6.08.2014 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate
2. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR