

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 5497/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2012 in CRMBA No.271131/2012 in CRLA No.6656/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ARVIND @ TINKU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Saxena, Adv.
For Mr. K. S. Rana ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we refuse to enlarge the petitioner on bail. It appears that while rejecting the second bail application of the petitioner, the High Court directed to expedite the hearing of the appeal.

The special leave petition is dismissed with the aforesaid observation.

It is made clear that we have not expressed any opinion in regard to the merit of the case.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.14
16:29:21 IST
Reason:

SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER